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IDROMECCANICA BERTOLINI S.p.A.
Via F.lli Cervi, 35/1 - 42124 REGGIO EMILIA (ITALY)
PH: +39.0522.306641 r.a. - Fax +39.0522.306648
www.bertolinipumps.com - email: email@bertolinipumps.com
Technical web: www.chemicalpolypumps.com

CERTIFIED QUALITY
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

UNI EN ISO 9001-2008
REG.Nr.1312-A
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Practico A-B:
FEATURES: the “Practico A-B“ sprayer controls have been designed for installation on sprayers in order to 
automatically dispense the chemical products. They are fitted with electronic system that closes and opens 
individually or sequentially the section boom valves, the main on/off valve and adjusts pressure.
Three digits display to read pressure value (bar or PSI). With transducer for 40 bar. 

ïÄêÄäíÖêàëíàäà: è‡ÌÂÎË ÛÔ‡‚ÎÂÌËfl “PRACTICO A” Ë “B”: ÓÌË ÛÒÚ‡Ì‡‚ÎË‚‡˛ÚÒfl ‰Îfl ÓÒÌ‡˘ÂÌËfl ‡‚ÚÓÏ‡ÚË˜ÂÒÍÓ„Ó 
‡ÒÔÂ‰ÂÎÂÌËfl ıËÏË˜ÂÒÍËı ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚÓ‚. éÌË Ó·ÓÛ‰Ó‚‡Ì˚ ˝ÎÂÍÚÓÌÌÓÈ ÏËÍÓÔÓˆÂÒÒÓÌÓÈ ÒËÒÚÂÏÓÈ, ‡Á‡·ÓÚ‡ÌÌÓÈ ‰Îfl 
ËÌ‰Ë‚Ë‰Û‡Î¸ÌÓ„Ó ÓÚÍ˚ÚËfl ËÎË Á‡Í˚ÚËfl ËÎË ÊÂ ‚ ÔÓÒÎÂ‰Ó‚‡ÚÂÎ¸ÌÓÒÚË ÒÂÍˆËÓÌÌ˚ı ÍÎ‡Ô‡ÌÓ‚, „Î‡‚ÌÓ„Ó ÍÎ‡Ô‡Ì‡ Ë ‰Îfl 
Â„ÛÎËÓ‚ÍË ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËfl. ñËÙÓ‚ÓÈ ‰ËÒÔÎÂÈ Ì‡ ÚË ˆËÙ˚ ‰Îfl ÓÚÓ·‡ÊÂÌËfl ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËfl ‚ ·‡‡ı ËÎË ÙÛÌÚ‡ı Ì‡ Í‚. ‰˛ÈÏ, ‚ 
ÍÓÏÔÎÂÍÚÂ Ò ‡ÒÔÂ‰ÂÎËÚÂÎÂÏ Ì‡ 40 ·‡.

EIGENSCHAFTEN: Die Steuersysteme  “PRACTICO A und B” eignen sich zur Anwendung bei Ausrüstungen für die automatische 
Verteilung von Pflanzenschutzmitteln. Sie sind mit einem elektronischen System ausgestattet, um die Teilbreitenventile, das 
Hauptschaltventil einzeln oder in der Reihenfolge zu öffnen oder zu schließen und den Druck zu regeln. Digitales dreistelliges Display 
zur Anzeige des Drucks in bar oder PSI, komplett mit Druckgeber für 40 bar.

PRACTICO A PRACTICO B20 BAR-290 PSI 50 BAR-725 PSI
NR.

Ref. Ref. Ref.

2 82.8118.97.3 82.8133.97.3 82.8121.97.3
3 82.8119.97.3 82.8134.97.3 82.8121.97.3
5 82.8120.97.3 82.8135.97.3 82.8121.97.3

 

B.Matic 700:
The B.Matic 700  computer is an electronic system with microprocessor  that has been designed for installation on sprayers 
in order to automatically dispense the agro-chemicals for plant protection treatments. It incorporates 36 screens of program-
ming,  control, regulation of the treatment parameters and simulation routine of the treatment for the computer programming. 
Unique in the market to be fitted with the setting/control functions of the drop size.
The B.Matic 700  can be equipped with the latest systems for a more accurate working speed measurement, (radar and GPS) 
and with a “parallel” guide system.

Die Computer B.Matic 700 sind elektronische mikroprozessor-gesteuerte Systeme, die zur Anwendung bei der Verteilung che-
mischer Erzeugnisse für Pflanzenschutzbehandlungen entwickelt wurden. Sie sehen gut 36 Seiten zur Programmierung, Steue-
rung und Regelung der charakteristischen Parameter vor, welche die Behandlung und die Behandlungssimulation für die Pro-
grammierung des Computers betreffen. Es ist der einzige Computer am Markt, der eine Funktion zur Einstellung und Kontrolle 
der Tropfengröße aufweist. Der B.Matic 700 kann mit innovativen Systemen zur genauesten Geschwindigkeitserfassung (Radar 
und GPS) und mit einem „parallelen Fahrsystem“ ausgestattet werden.

sprayer control

PRACTICO B

PRACTICO A

B.MATIC 700 
press version 82.8169.97.3 

flow version 82.8170.97.3
cable kit 82.8184.00.2

CAN-BUS TECH

Per maggiori dettagli vi rimandiamo al  gue “Control Units”

Berty Control - Sprayer Control:
Sprayer controls designed for limited sized sprayers (eco-version). The models “Sprayer Control” are fitted  with 
pressure gauge in glycerine bath 0÷24 Bar (0÷ 348 PSI) or 0÷100 Bar (0÷1450 PSI) and  hose 4 mt. long .

Панели управления «Sprayer controls» предназначены для систем с небольшими габаритными 
размерами (экономичная версия). В комплекте с манометром с глицериновым заполнением со 
шкалой  0÷24 Бар (0÷ 348 PSI) или  0÷100 Бар (0÷1450 PSI) оборудуются шлангом 4 m.  

Diese Steuerungen eignen sich für Anwendungen mit geringem Platzbedarf (Sparversion). Die Steuerungen „Sprayer 
Control“ sind komplett mit glycerin-gedämpftem Manometer, Anzeigebereich 0÷24 Bar (0÷ 348 PSI) oder 0÷100 Bar 
(0÷1450 PSI) vorgerüstet mit 4 m Schlauch .

VERSIONS BERTY
CONTROL

SPRAYER
CONTROL
20 Bar – 
290 psi

SPRAYER
CONTROL
40 Bar – 
580 psi

1 VG o VS 82.8225.97.3 / /
VG + 2 VS 82.8034.97.3 82.8050.97.A 82.8061.97.A

VG + VV+ 2 VS 82.8035.97.3 82.8051.97.A 82.8062.97.A
VG + VV+ 3 VS 82.8036.97.3 82.8052.97.A 82.8063.97.A

49
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Technical and marketing web 
site 

Useful and detailed technical 
data sheets of the materials 
used for Bertolini pumps

Search engine of the materi-
als compatibility with 3600 
chemicals

Technical data sheets of pres-
entation of the high tech. Ber-
tolini pumps.

Tехнический и коммерческий 
сайт

список материалов, исполь-
зуемых в насосах Бертоли-
ни

Поиск совместимости мате-
риалов с 3600 химических 
веществ

Tехнический доклад высоко-
технологичных насосов Бер-
толини

 
Technische und kommerzielle 
Webseite

Technische Informationen über 
den verwendeten Materialien 
der Bertolini Pumpen

Suchmaschine für die Kom-
patibilität der Materialien mit 
3600 Chemikalie 

Technisches Vorstellungsblät-
ter der Bertolini Pumpen mit 
wichtigen, technischen Infor-
mationen

www.chemicalpolypums.com
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POLY 2020-2025

11 REASONS FOR 2  SOLUTIONS

11 GRÜNDE FÜR 2 LÖSUNGEN

5 4
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9

1
2

3

10 4a

11

7

6

7

6



5

1
	

Motor type kinematic motion with 
crankshaft-connecting rods-bearing-
pistons system.

Kinematik vom Motortyp mit 
System mit Exzenterwelle Lager-
Pleuelstangen-Kolben.

2
	

Thermal treatment on connecting 
rod rings provide wear resistance 
and long life operation.

Pleuelringe mit Wärmebehandlung 
für hohen Verschleißwiderstand.

3
 

Piston sleeves in cast iron and 
pre-set piston delivering high 
volumetric efficiencies.

Gusseiserne Zylinder und Kolben für 
eine korrekte volumetrische Effizienz 
vorkalibriert.

4-4a
	

Oversized ball bearings on the 
pump shaft for longer life

Kugellager der Pumpenwelle für 
eine lange Haltbarkeit großzügig 
dimensioniert.

5
	

Double body head in polypropylene 
incorporating a die-cast aluminium 
core.

Pumpenkopf mit integrierten Dop-
pelgehäuse aus Polypropylen, mit 
Kern aus Druckguss-Aluminium.
 

6
	

Separate and replaceable suction 
and pressure circuits.

Saug- und Druckleitungen getrennt 
und auswechselbar.

7
	

Check valves to be overhauled 
easily, with little maintenance.

Saug- und Druckventile mit wenig 
Aufwand beschaubar.

8
	

Easier in-out system: rapid and 
accurate oil filling and longer 
diaphragm life.

Vereinfachtes In/
Out-System für 
schnelles und 
genaues Öleinfüllen 
und für eine längere 
Haltbarkeit der 
Membranen.

9
	

Direct drive by epicyclic gearbox, 
strengthened by two bearings to 
ensure an accurate concentricity 
pump/motor.

Direkter Antrieb mit 
Planetengetriebe, 
von 2 Lagern 
getragen, für eine 
perfekte Koaxialität 
Pumpe/Motor.

10
	

Pre-set diaphragm washer and 
diaphragm bolt made up of stainless 
steel: protection against corrosion.

„Voreingestellte“ 
Membranbefestigungsschraube 
und Platte aus Edelstahl: hohe 
Beständigkeit gegenüber allen 
Korrosionserscheinungen.

11
 

Oil sight glass on the opposite 
side of the motor to provide easy 
reading of the oil level.

Ölstandsazige auf der 
gegenüberliegenden Seite des 
Motors zur einfachen Ablesung des 
Ölstandes.

OUR GROUNDS ARE NOT JUST 11 BUT MANY MORE! WE CANNOT MENTION ALL OF THEM.

UNSERE GRÜNDE SIND NICHT NUR 11, SONDERN VIEL MEHR. ABER WIR KÖNNEN HIER NICHT ALLE WIEDERGEBEN.

EU - U.S. Bertolini 
patent

EU - U.S.-Patent 
Bertolini
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MINIPOLY Series 20
bar

290
P.S.I.

22
l/min

5.8
USGPM

POLY 2020 Two piston semy-hydraulic diaphragm pump (without pressure regulator) 
Насос с 2 полугидравлическими узлами мембрана-поршень без регулировочного клапана 
давления 
Pumpe mit 2 halbhydraulischen Kolbenmembranen (ohne Druckregelventil)

Optional: 

PERFORMANCE CHART - 
WIRKLEISTUNGSTABELLE

R.P.M:

Drehzahl

  
  500 550 600 650

 BAR  L/min KW L/min KW L/min KW L/min KW
  P.S.I.  USGPM HP USGPM HP USGPM HP USGPM HP
 2  16,9 0,1 18,6 0,1 20,3 0,1 22,0 0,1  
  29 4,5 0,1 4,9 0,2 5,4 0,2 5,8 0,1  
 10  15,4 0,3 16,9 0,4 18,5 0,4 20,0 0,4
  145 4,1 0,5 4,5 0,5 4,9 0,5 5,3 0,6  
 15  14,8 0,5 16,2 0,5 17,7 0,6 19,2 0,6  
  217,5 3,9 0,7 4,3 0,7 4,7 0,8 5,1 0,9
 20  14,6 0,7 16,1 0,7 17,5 0,8 19,0 0,8  
  290 3,9 0,9 4,2 1,0 4,6 1,0 5,0 1,1

R.P.M.; ; Drehzahl g/min R.P.M. 650 650

Power -  - Leistung KW HP 0,8 1,1

Weight -  - Gewicht Kg Ib 5,6 12,3

Negative pressure mt ft 1 3,3

Saughöhenunterschied mt ft / /

Ø Intake -  - Saugleitung mm in 20 13/16”

Ø High pressure -  - Druckleitung mm in 8 5/16”

MAX Temperature -  - Temperatur °C °F 60 140

Oil type -  - Ölsorte SAE W 30 30 

Oil capacity -  - Ölfassungsvermögen  lt U.S.G. 0,7 0,18

MAX

HOW TO ORDER

Pump Poly 2020 RT4 SAE ¾” + pressure regulator P.B.P. 25 
Насос Poly 2020 RT4 SAE ¾” + регулировочный клапан давления 
P.B.P. 25 
Pumpe Poly 2020 RT4 SAE ¾” + Druckregler P.B.P. 25 
94.8531.97.3 + 94.7300.97.3
Pump Poly 2020 RT4 SAE ¾“ + pressure regulator P.B.P. 25 + remote mounting kit 
Насос Poly 2020 RT4 SAE ¾“ + регулировочный клапан давления 
P.B.P. 25 +дистанционное управление 
Pumpe Poly 2020 RT4 SAE ¾” + Druckregler P.B.P. 25 + KIT A.C.D.
94.8531.97.3 + 94.7300.97.3 + 31.8975.97.3 + 31.8974.97.3
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Versions - Версии - Versionen POLY 2020
POLY 2020 VF
94.8527.97.3 3 holes standard shaft. For pressure regulators N.P.R and P.B.P.  

стандартный вал 3 отверстия . Предназначеный для клапанов N.P.R. e P.B.P. 
Standardwelle 3 Bohrungen . Vorgerüstet für Druckregler N.P.R. und P.B.P.

POLY 2020 VA
94.8528.97.3 ¾ “ solid shaft. For pressure regulators N.P.R and P.B.P.  

Цилиндрический вал ¾ “. Предназначеный для клапанов N.P.R. e P.B.P. 
zylindrische Welle Durchm. ¾”. Vorgerüstet für Druckregler N.P.R. und P.B.P.

POLY 2020 RTE
94.8529.97.3 For electric motors on Bertolini drawing . For pressure regulators N.P.R and P.B.P.  

Предназначена для электрических двигателей в версии I.B. Предназначена для клапанов N.P.R. e P.B.P. 
Vorgerüstet für Elektromotoren in Version I.B.. Vorgerüstet für Druckregler N.P.R. und P.B.P.

pag. 12
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POLY 2020 RT2
94.8530.97.3 For 2 strokes petrol engines. For pressure regulators N.P.R and P.B.P.  

для 2-тактных двигателей внутреннего сгорания. Предназначена для клапанов N.P.R. e P.B.P. 
Für 2 Takt-Verbrennungsmotoren. Vorgerüstet für Druckregler N.P.R. und P.B.P.

POLY 2020 RT4
For 4 stroke petrol engines. For pressure regulators N.P.R and P.B.P.  
для 4-тактных двигателей внутреннего сгорания. Предназначена для клапанов N.P.R. e P.B.P. 
Für 4 Takt-Verbrennungsmotoren. Vorgerüstet für Druckregler N.P.R. und P.B.P.

Versions - Версии - Versionen POLY 2020
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ELP POLY 2020 RTE

Motor pumps units комплектные устройства - Komplette Gruppen POLY 2020

MTP POLY 2020 RT2

MTP POLY 2020 RT4

Specifications - Характеристики - Technische Daten Part nr. - код - Code
Pump fitted with single phase motor 230 Volt, 50 HZ , 1.11 Kw and pressure regulator 
N.P.R. 20 - Насос с электродвигателем однофазновым 230 Volt, 50 Hz, 
1.11 Kw и регулировочным клапаном давления N.P.R. 20 - Pumpe mit 
einphasigem Motor 230 Volt, 50 HZ , 1.11 Kw und Druckregler N.P.R. 20

94.8507.97.3

Pump fitted with single phase motor 230 Volt, 50 HZ , 1.11 Kw and pressure regulator 
P.B.P 25 - Насос с электродвигателем однофазновым 230 Volt, 50 Hz, 
1.11 Kw и регулировочным клапаном давления P.B.P. 25 - Pumpe mit 
einphasigem Motor 230 Volt, 50 HZ , 1.11 Kw und Druckregler P.B.P 25

94.8534.97.3

Pump fitted with three phase motor 400 Volt, 50 HZ , 1.11 Kw and pressure regulator 
N.P.R. 20 - Насос с электродвигателем трифазновым 400 Volt, 50 Hz, 
1.11 Kw и регулировочным клапаном давления N.P.R. 20 - Pumpe mit 
Drehstrommotor 400 Volt, 50 HZ , 1.11 Kw und Druckregler N.P.R. 20

94.8508.97.3

Pump fitted with three phase motor 400 Volt, 50 HZ , 1.11 Kw and pressure regulator 
P.B.P 25 - Насос с электродвигателем трифазновым 400 Volt, 50 Hz, 
1.11 Kw и регулировочным клапаном давления P.B.P. 25 - Pumpe mit 
Drehstrommotor 400 Volt, 50 HZ , 1.11 Kw und Druckregler P.B.P 25

94.8535.97.3

Specifications - Характеристики - Technische Daten Part nr. - код - Code
Pump fitted with CM 46 engine, 2 stroke, 1.5 KW and pressure regulator N.P.R. 
20 - Насос с 2-тактным двигателем сМ 46 1.5 Kw и регулировочным 
клапаном давления N.P.R. 20 - Pumpe mit Motor CM 46, 2 Takte, 1.5 Kw und 
Druckregler N.P.R. 20

94.8509.97.3

Pump fitted with CM 46 engine, 2 stroke, 1.5 KW and pressure regulator P.B.P. 
25 - Насос с 2-тактным двигателем сМ 46 1.5 Kw и регулировочным 
клапаном давления P.B.P. 25 - Pumpe mit Motor CM 46, 2 Takte, 1.5 Kw und 
Druckregler P.B.P. 25

94.8536.97.3

Specifications - Характеристики - Technische Daten Part nr. - код - Code
Pump fitted with Kama KB 30 engine, 4 stroke, 1.85 KW and pressure regulator N.P.R. 
20 - Насос с 4-тактным двигателем Kama KB 30 1.85 Kw и регулировочным 
клапаном давления N.P.R. 20 - Pumpe mit Motor Kama KB 30, 4 Takte, 1.85 Kw 
und Druckregler N.P.R. 20

94.8511.97.3

Pump fitted with Kama KB 30 engine, 4 stroke, 1.85 KW and pressure regulator P.B.P. 
25 - Насос с 4-тактным двигателем Kama KB 30 1.85 Kw и регулировочным 
клапаном давления P.B.P. 25 - Pumpe mit Motor Kama KB 30, 4 Takte, 1.85 Kw 
und Druckregler P.B.P. 25

94.8537.97.3

pag. 12
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MINIPOLY Series 20
bar

290
P.S.I.

27
l/min

7.1
USGPM

POLY 2025 Two piston semi-hydraulic diaphragm pump (without pressure regulator) 
Насос с 2 полугидравлическими узлами мембрана-поршень (без регулировочного клапана 
давления) 
Pumpe mit 2 halbhydraulischen Kolbenmembranen (ohne Druckregler)

  
  500 550 600 650

 BAR  L/min KW L/min KW L/min KW L/min KW
  P.S.I.  USGPM HP USGPM HP USGPM HP USGPM HP
 2  20,8 0,09 22,8 0,10 24,9 0,11 27,0 0,12  
  29 5,5 0,1 6,0 0,1 6,6 0,1 7,1 0,2  
 10  19,6 0,4 21,6 0,5 23,5 0,5 25,5 0,6
  145 5,2 0,6 5,7 0,6 6,2 0,7 6,7 0,9  
 15  19,2 0,6 21,1 0,7 23,0 0,8 24,9 0,8  
  217,5 5,1 0,9 5,6 0,9 6,1 1,0 6,6 1,1
 20  18,5 0,8 20,3 0,9 22,2 1,0 24,0 1,1  
  290 4,9 1,1 5,4 1,2 5,9 1,3 6,3 1,4

MAX

Optional: 

HOW TO ORDER
Pump Poly 2025 RT4 SAE ¾” + pressure regulator Karin 
Насос Poly 2025 RT4 SAE ¾” + регулировочный клапан давления Karin 
Pumpe Poly 2025 RT4 SAE ¾” + Druckregler Karin

94.8618.97.3 + 24.4001.97.3

Pump Poly 2025 RT4 SAE ¾“ + pressure regulator Karin + remote mounting kit 
Насос Poly 2025 RT4 SAE ¾” + регулировочный клапан давления Karin + 
дистанционное управление 
Pumpe Poly 2025 RT4 SAE ¾” + Pressure regulator Karin + KIT A.C.D.

94.8618.97.3 + 24.4001.97.3 + 31.8916.97.3 + 31.8911.97.3
Connection to Karin Regulator

PERFORMANCE CHART - 
WIRKLEISTUNGSTABELLE

R.P.M:

Drehzahl

R.P.M.; ; Drehzahl g/min R.P.M. 650 650

Power -  - Leistung KW HP 1,1 1,4

Weight -  - Gewicht Kg Ib 5,6 12,3

Negative pressure mt ft 1 3,3

Saughöhenunterschied mt ft / /

Ø Intake -  - Saugleitung mm in 20 13/16”

Ø High pressure -  - Druckleitung mm in 8 5/16”

MAX Temperature -  - Temperatur °C °F 60 140

Oil type -  - Ölsorte SAE W 30 30 

Oil capacity -  - Ölfassungsvermögen  lt U.S.G. 0,7 0,18
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POLY 2025 VF

94.8613.97.3
94.8614.97.3

POLY 2025 RTE

94.8615.97.3
94.8616.97.3

POLY 2025 RT4 For 4 stroke engines 

для 4-тактных двигателей внутреннего сгорания.  

Für 4 –Takt-Verbrennungsmotoren

Part nr. - код - Code 
N.P.R. - P.B.P

Part nr. - код - Code 
Karin

3 holes standard shaft 

стандартный вал 3 отверстия 

Standardwelle 3 Bohrungen

Part nr. for NPR and PBP version - код версии для NPR и PBP - Code Version für NPR und PBP
Part nr. for Karin version - код версии для Karin - Code Version für Karin

For electric motors on Bertolini drawing 

Предназначена для электрических двигателей в версии I.B. 

Für Elektromotoren in Version  I.B.

Part nr. for NPR and PBP version -  код версии для NPR и PBP - Code Version für NPR und PBP
Part nr. for Karin version - код версии для Karin - Code Version für Karin

Versions - Версии - Versionen POLY 2025

pag. 12
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ELP POLY 2025 RTE Specifications - Характеристики - Technische Daten Part nr. - код - Code
Pump fitted with single phase motor 230 Volt, 50 Hz, 1.11 Kw and pressure regulator 
P.B.P. 25 - Насос с электродвигателем однофазновым 230 Volt, 50 Hz, 1.11 
Kw и регулировочным  клапаном  давления P.B.P. 25 - Pumpe mit einphasigem 
Motor 230 Volt, 50 Hz, 1.11 Kw und Druckregler P.B.P. 25

94.8623.97.3

Pump fitted with single phase motor 230 Volt, 50 Hz, 1.11 Kw and pressure regulator 
Karin - Насос с электродвигателем однофазновым 230 Volt, 50 Hz, 1.11 Kw 
и регулировочным  клапаном  давления Karin - Pumpe mit einphasigem Motor 
230 Volt, 50 Hz, 1.11 Kw und Druckregler Karin

94.8611.97.3

Pump fitted with three phase motor 400 Volt, 50 Hz, 1.11 Kw and pressure regulator P.B.P. 
25 - Насос с электродвигателем трифазновым 400 Volt, 50 Hz, 1.11 Kw и 
регулировочным  клапаном  давления P.B.P. 25 - Pumpe mit Drehstrommotor 
400 Volt , 50 Hz, 1.11 KW und Druckregler P.B.P. 25

94.8624.97.3

Pump fitted with three phase motor 400 Volt, 50 Hz, 1.11 Kw and pressure regulator 
Karin - Насос с электродвигателем трифазновым 400 Volt, 50 Hz, 1.11 Kw 
и регулировочным  клапаном  давления Karin - Pumpe mit Drehstrommotor 400 
Volt, 50 HZ, 1.11 KW und Druckregler Karin

94.8612.97.3

MTP POLY 2025 RT4 Specifications - Характеристики - Technische Daten Part nr. - код - Code
Pump fitted with engine Kama KB 30, 4 stroke, 1.85 KW and pressure regulator P.B.P. 
25 - Насос с 4-тактным двигателем Kama KB  30 1.85 Kw и регулировочным  
клапаном  давления P.B.P. 25 - Pumpe mit Motor Kama KB 30, 4 Takte, 1.85 KW und 
Druckregler P.B.P. 25

94.8625.97.3

Pump fitted with Kama engine KB 30 , 4 stroke, 1.85 KW and pressure regulator Karin 
- Насос с 4-тактным двигателем Kama KB  30 1.85 Kw и регулировочным  
клапаном  давления Karin - Pumpe mit Motor Kama KB 30, 4 Takte, 1.85 KW und 
Druckregler Karin

94.8605.97.3

Outlet kit Poly 2020 - 2025 31.8975.97.3
Remote 
mount.kit

N.P.R. 20 – P.B.P. 25 31.8974.97.3

Accessories - Принадлежности - Zubehör
Remote mounting kits for pumps and pressure regulators
Пульты дистанционного управления для насосов и регуляторов  давления

KIT ACD für Pumpen und Druckregler

31.8975.97.3 31.8974.97.3 31.8916.97.3 31.8911.97.3

Motor pumps units - комплектные устройства - Komplette Gruppen POLY 2025

Outlet kit Poly 2025 31.8916.97.3
Remote 
mount.kit

Karin 31.8911.97.3
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PRESSURE REGULATOR NPR 20

PRESSURE REGULATOR P.B.P.

PRESSURE REGULATOR KARIN

94.9845.97.3 1
 25 l/min 20 bar

   6,6 USGPM 290 P.S.I.

94.7300.97.3 1
 30 l/min 20 bar

   7,9 USGPM 290 P.S.I.

94.7301.97.3
 1

 30 l/min 20 bar

with gauge  7,9 USGPM 290 P.S.I.

24.4011.97.3 2
 50 l/min 15 bar

   13,2 USGPM 218 P.S.I.

Polyamide- reinforced body, parts in contact with spraying materials in stainless steel . 
Optional: pressure gauge kit (part nr. 949849973)

Регулятор  давления NPR 20 корпус из усиленного полиамида, внутренные части в 
контакте с жидкостью из нержавеющей стали. По заказу: комплект манометра  (код: 
949849973)

Gehäuse aus verstärktem Polyamid, flüssigkeitsberührende interne Bauteile aus  
Edelstahl. Optional: Manometer Kit (Code 949849973)

Polyamide-reinforced body, parts in contact with spray materials in stainless steel, HPS 
® diaphragm 

Регулятор  давления Karin корпус из усиленного полиамида, внутренные части в 
контакте с жидкостью из нержавеющей стали, мембрана из HPS ®.

Gehäuse aus verstärktem Polyamid, flüssigkeitsberührende interne Bauteile aus 
Edelstahl,Trennmembran aus HPS ®.

Accessories - Принадлежности - Zubehör

NEW

Pressure control unit  for medium flow (15÷30 l/min) , completely made of polypropylene and 
seat in Aisi 316  stainless steel , for professional applications. Fitted with an exclusive on/off  
system, total shunt. Accurate adjustment, for every cycle,because of its principle of indirect 
regulation of the flow.With pressure gauge,available  with 1 or 2 outlets.

Реглятор  давления P.B.P. Регулировочный клапан давления для среднего расхода (15÷30 л/
мин), из полипропилена и нержавеющей стали AISI 316, для профессиональных использований. 
В комплекте с уникальной системой блокировки включения / выключения общего отклонения. 
Высокая точность регулировки в каждом цикле, по принципу косвенного регулирования потока. 
с манометром с 1 или 2 выхода.

Druckregler für Durchschnittsleisungen (15÷30 l/min), ganz aus Polypropylen und Sitz aus  
Edelstahl Aisi  316, für berufliche Anwendungen. Geliefert mit einem exklusiven  
On/Off Umleiventil. Hochpräzise Regulierung, für jeden Zyklus, dank dem indirekten  
Regulierungsprinzip des Stromes.  Mit Manometer mit 1 oder 2 Ausflüsse
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N.P.R. 20 POLY 2020 - 2025

POLY 2020 - 2025

Pressure gauge kit for NPR 20 
комплект манометра для NPR 20 
Manometer Kit für NPR 20

Accessories - Принадлежности - Zubehör

Pulleys 
Шкивы 
Riemenscheiben

Light alloy pulleys 
Шкивы из легкого сплава

Riemenscheiben aus 
Leichtmetall

Shaft - Вал - Welle 

¾” solid shaft kit

комплект цилиндрического  вала  ¾ “. 

Kit Zylindrische Welle Durchm. ¾“

Shaft - Вал - Welle 

1” 3/8 splined shaft kit

комплект шлицевого вала 1” 3/8

Kit Keilwelle 1” 3/8

Rails  for pumps Poly 2020-2025

Базы для насосов Poly 2020-2025 

Halterung für Pumpen Poly 2020-2025

Rails  for pumps with electric motor  Poly 2020-2025

Базы для насосов  с электродвигателем Poly 2020-2025

Halterung für Pumpen mit Elektromotoren

Quick rigid coupling

Быстрое жёсткое сцепление

Starre Schnellkupplung

Quick coupling - Быстрое  сцепление 

Schellkupplung

Quick chain coupling

Быстрое  цепное сцепление

Schnellkupplung mit Kette

Gearboxes with flange for applications to agricultural machinery

Редуктор и фланец для использования на сельскохозяйственных 
машинах

Untersetzungsgetriebe mit Flansch für Landmachinen

Flange - Фланец - Flansch

Flange for agricultural machinery

Фланец  для сельскохозяйственных машин

Flansch für Landmaschinen
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POLY
2020 - 2025 

VF

POLY 2020 - 2025 VF 31.1482.32.2

Accessories - Принадлежности - Zubehör

1” 3/8 splined shaft kit

комплект шлицевого вала 1” 3/8

Kit Keilwelle 1” 3/8

Rails  for pumps Poly 2020-2025

Базы для насосов Poly 2020-2025 

Halterung für Pumpen Poly 2020-2025

Rails  for pumps with electric motor  Poly 2020-2025

Базы для насосов  с электродвигателем Poly 2020-2025

Halterung für Pumpen mit Elektromotoren

Quick rigid coupling

Быстрое жёсткое сцепление

Starre Schnellkupplung

Quick coupling - Быстрое  сцепление 

Schellkupplung

Quick chain coupling

Быстрое  цепное сцепление

Schnellkupplung mit Kette

Safety cones - Защитные чехлы - Schutzhauben

Check the overlap of the cones•	
Проверьте перекрытия чехлов•	
Prüfen, dass sie Schutzhauben sich überlappen•	

Gearboxes with flange for applications to agricultural machinery

Редуктор и фланец для использования на сельскохозяйственных 
машинах

Untersetzungsgetriebe mit Flansch für Landmachinen

Sizes vary according to the application type 
Размеры зависят от типа использования 
Die Abmessungen ändern sich je nach dem Typ der erforderlichen 
Anwendung

Gearbox with ratio 1:16 for applications to agricultural machinery  
Редуктор отношение 1:16 для использования на сельскохозяйственных 
машинах
Untersetzungsgetriebe  1:16 zur Anwendung auf  Landmaschinen

Release gearbox, ratio 1:16 for agricultural machinery
Редуктор с выключателем отношение 1:16 для использования на сельско-
хозяйственных машинах
Untersetzungsgetriebe 1:16 mit Auskupplung zur Anwendung auf Landma-
schinen

Release gearbox, ratio 1:64 for agricultural machinery
Редуктор с выключателем отношение 1:64 для использования на сельско-
хозяйственных машинах
Untersetzungsgetriebe 1:64 mit Auskupplung zur Anwendung auf Landma-
schinen

Flange - Фланец - Flansch

Flange for agricultural machinery

Фланец  для сельскохозяйственных машин

Flansch für Landmaschinen

Flange - Фланец - Flansch

Flange for hydraulic motor

Фланец для гидравлического двигателя

Flansch für Hydromotor

Sizes vary according to the 
application type 
Размеры зависят от типа 
использования	
Die Abmessungen ändern sich je 
nach dem Typ der erforderlichen 
Anwendung

Sizes vary according to the 
application type 
Размеры зависят от типа 
использования	
Die Abmessungen ändern sich je 
nach dem Typ der erforderlichen 
Anwendung

FRONT -èÖê.- VORN
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POLY

9 REASONS FOR 4  SOLUTIONS
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9 GRÜNDE FÜR 4 LÖSUNGEN
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1
 

Double body head in polypropylene 
incorporating a die-cast aluminium 
core.

Pumpenkopf mit integrierten Dop-
pelgehäuse aus Polypropylen, mit 
Kern aus Druckguss-Aluminium.

EU - U.S. Bertolini patent

EU - U.S.-Patent Bertolini

2
 

Diaphragm washer and diaphragm 
bolts made up of 316 stainless steel 
(exclusive); precalibrated and pre-
charged  for an easy installation. 
Abrasion and corrosion proof.

Exklusives Design der 
Membranbefestigungsschraube 
„voreingestellt“ und Platte 
aus Edelstahl AISI 316: hohe 
Beständigkeit gegenüber allen 
Korrosionserscheinungen.

3
 

Pre-deformed diaphragm available 
in 4 different materials: Buna-Nbr,

Desmopan, Viton, exclusive Bertolini 
HPS®.
Membran mit kontrollierter De-
formation und 4 in verschiedenen 
Optionen erhältlich: Buna-Nbr, De-
smopan, Viton, exklusives  Bertolini 
HPS® .

4
 

Die-cast crankcase incorporating a 
new cooling system.

Druckgegossenes Gehäuse mit 
neuem Kühlsystem.

5
 

New conrods in special bronze alloy.

Neue Pleuelstangen aus spezieller 
Bronzelegierung.

6
 

Less crankshaft stroke and so less 
stress for longer diaphragm life.

Welle mit reduziertem Hub für eine 
geringere mechanische Belastung 
und eine längere Haltbarkeit der 
Membran.

7
 

New check valve design: spheric 
section-shaped, made up of AISI 
316 stainless steel, delivering high 
volumetric efficiencies.

Neues Design der Saug- und Druck-
ventile aus Edelstahl AISI 316 mit 
dem Profil eines kugelförmigen Seg-
ments für eine hohe volumetrische 
Leistung.

8
 

9
 

Exclusive technology of the piston 
profile to reduce friction on the 
diaphragm.

Exklusive Technologie des 
Kolbens mit geformtem Boden, 
um die Reibung der Membran zu 
verringern.

OUR GROUNDS ARE NOT JUST 9 BUT MANY MORE! WE CANNOT MENTION ALL OF THEM.

UNSERE GRÜNDE SIND NICHT NUR 9, SONDERN VIEL MEHR. ABER WIR KÖNNEN HIER NICHT ALLE WIEDERGEBEN.
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pps polypropilene pumps

10 REASONS FOR 4  SOLUTIONS
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 PPS PUMPS MANUFACTURING FEATURES
 äéçëíêìäíàÇçõÖ ïÄêÄäíÖêàëíàäà çÄëéëéÇ PPS -  KONSTRUKTIONSEIGENSCHAFTEN DER PUMPEN PPS

 Parts Materials
 ÑÂÚ‡ÎË àÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡ÌÌ˚Â Ï‡ÚÂË‡Î˚ 
 Einzelteile Materialien

Head/ÉÓÎÓ‚Í‡/Kopf Reinforced Polyprop. ìÒËÎ. èÓÎËÔÓÔËÎÂÌ Verstärktes Polypropylen 

Manifold  Polypropylene
äÓÎÎÂÍÚÓ  èÓÎËÔÓÔËÎÂÌ
Sammelleitungen  Polypropylen
Diaphragm washer  AISI 316 stainless steel
èÎ‡ÒÚËÌ‡ ÏÂÏ·‡Ì˚ çÂÊ. ÒÚ‡Î¸ AISI 316
Membranbefestigung Edelstahl AISI 316
Check valves  AISI 316 stainless steel
äÎ‡Ô‡Ì˚   çÂÊ. ÒÚ‡Î¸ AISI 316
Ventile   Edelstahl AISI 316

Crankcase/äÓÊÛı/Gehause 
Connecting rods/ò‡ÚÛÌ˚/Pleuel  Bronze ·ÓÌÁ‡  Bronze

Diaphragms
åÂÏ·‡Ì˚

Membranen

23.0011.31.2 

23.0011.00.2 

23.0011.36.2 

23.0011.33.2

*You can contact Bertolini for more information about the compatibility of chemicals with the pump materials
*èÓ ‚ÓÔÓÒ‡Ï, Í‡Ò‡˛˘ËÏÒfl ÒÓ‚ÏÂÒÚËÏÓÒÚË ıËÏË˜ÂÒÍËı ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚÓ‚ Ò Ï‡ÚÂË‡Î‡ÏË Ì‡ÒÓÒ‡, ‚˚ ÏÓÊÂÚÂ Ó·‡˘‡Ú¸Òfl ‚ ÍÓÏÔ‡ÌË˛ Bertolini.
*Wenden Sie sich unverbindlich an Bertolini, um nähere Auskünfte zur Verträglichkeit der Pumpenwerkstoffe mit den chemischen Erzeugnissen zu 
erhalten.

Note:
é·ÓÁÌ‡˜ÂÌËfl:
Note

Buna Desmopan Hps Viton

Products that can be 
pumped* 

-Insecticides
-Pesticides
-Weed-killing products
-Fertilizers
-N.Phuric acid.
-Acids
-Solvents
-Hyrocarbons
-Alcohol
-Etc.

àÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÛÂÏ˚Â 
ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚ˚*  

- àÌÒÂÍÚËˆË‰˚

- èÂÒÚËˆË‰˚

- ÉÂ·ËˆË‰˚

- ì‰Ó·ÂÌËfl

-N.Phuric acid.

- äËÒÎÓÚ˚

- ê‡ÒÚ‚ÓËÚÂÎË

- ì„ÎÂ‚Ó‰ÓÓ‰˚

- ëÔËÚ˚

- à Ú.‰.

Für folgende 
Produkte geeignet*

- Insektizide
- Pestizide
- Herbizide 
- Dünger
- N.Phuric acid 
- Säuren
- Lösemittel
- Kohlenwasserstoffe
- Akohol
- Etc

Die cast aluminium / éÚÎËÚ˚È ÔÓ‰ ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËÂÏ ‡Î˛ÏËÌËÈ
Druckgegossenes Aluminium

10 ÑéÇéÑéÇ Ç èéãúáì 4 êÖòÖçàâ
10 GRÜNDE FÜR 4 LÖSUNGEN 

Heads and manifolds made up of
strengthened polypropylene to
ensure the best compatibility with
the chemical products, same 
property as Polypumps.
  
 ÉÓÎÓ‚ÍË Ë ÍÓÎÎÂÍÚÓ˚ ËÁ ÛÒËÎÂÌÌÓ„Ó 
ÔÓÎËÔÓÔËÎÂÌ‡ ‰Îfl Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜ÂÌËfl 
Ì‡Ë‚˚Ò¯ÂÈ ÒÓ‚ÏÂÒÚËÏÓÒÚË Ò 
ÔÂÂÍ‡˜Ë‚‡ÂÏ˚ÏË ıËÏË˜ÂÒÍËÏË 
ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚ‡ÏË, Í‡Í Ë Û Ì‡ÒÓÒÓ‚ ÒÂËË Poly.

Köpfe und Verteiler aus verstärktem 
Polpropylen, um ein Höchstmaß an 
Verträglichkeit mit den geförderten 
Chemikalien zu gewährleisten, so wie es 
schon bei den Pumpen der Serie Poly der 
Fall ist.
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Heads and manifolds made up of
strengthened polypropylene to
ensure the best compatibility with
the chemical products, same 
property as Polypumps.
  
 ÉÓÎÓ‚ÍË Ë ÍÓÎÎÂÍÚÓ˚ ËÁ ÛÒËÎÂÌÌÓ„Ó 
ÔÓÎËÔÓÔËÎÂÌ‡ ‰Îfl Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜ÂÌËfl 
Ì‡Ë‚˚Ò¯ÂÈ ÒÓ‚ÏÂÒÚËÏÓÒÚË Ò 
ÔÂÂÍ‡˜Ë‚‡ÂÏ˚ÏË ıËÏË˜ÂÒÍËÏË 
ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚ‡ÏË, Í‡Í Ë Û Ì‡ÒÓÒÓ‚ ÒÂËË Poly.

Köpfe und Verteiler aus verstärktem 
Polpropylen, um ein Höchstmaß an 
Verträglichkeit mit den geförderten 
Chemikalien zu gewährleisten, so wie es 
schon bei den Pumpen der Serie Poly der 
Fall ist.

Oil tank fitted with a “pre-
deformed” diaphragm to ensure 
correct oil level.

å‡ÒÎflÌ˚È ·‡Í, Ó·ÓÛ‰Ó‚‡ÌÌ˚È 
ÏÂÏ·‡ÌÓÈ Ò ÍÓÌÚÓÎËÛÂÏÓÈ 
‰ÂÙÓÏ‡ˆËÂÈ ‰Îfl ˝ÙÙÂÍÚË‚ÌÓ„Ó ÛÓ‚Ìfl 
Ï‡ÒÎ‡.

Ölbehälter mit Membran mit 
kontrollierter Verformung, um den 
korrekten Ölstand zu gewährleisten.

New check valve design: spheric 
section- shaped made up of AISI 
316 stainless steel, delivering high 
volumetric efficiencies.

çÓ‚˚È ‰ËÁ‡ÈÌ Á‡·ÓÌ˚ı Ë Ì‡ÔÓÌ˚ı 
ÍÎ‡Ô‡ÌÓ‚ ËÁ ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË AISI 
316 Ò ÔÓÙËÎÂÏ ‚ ‚Ë‰Â ÛÒÂ˜ÂÌÌÓÈ ÒÙÂ˚ 
‰Îfl Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜ÂÌËfl ‚˚ÒÓÍÓÈ Ó·˙ÂÏÌÓÈ 
ÔÓËÁ‚Ó‰ËÚÂÎ¸ÌÓÒÚË.

Neues Design der Saug- und Druckventile 
aus Edelstahl AISI 316 mit kugelförmigem 
Rumpfprofil für eine hohe volumetrische 
Leistung.

New concept of pulsation damper 
(matched chambers) to provide better 
efficiency.

çÓ‚‡fl Ë ÒÓ‚ÂÏÂÌÌ‡fl ÍÓÌˆÂÔˆËfl 
Ì‡ÍÓÔËÚÂÎfl Ò Ì‡ÎÓÊÂÌÌ˚ÏË 
Í‡ÏÂ‡ÏË, Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜Ë‚‡˛˘Â„Ó ·ÓÎ¸¯Û˛ 
˝ÙÙÂÍÚË‚ÌÓÒÚ¸.

Neues und innovatives Konzept 
des Windkessels mit übereinander 
angeordneten Kammern für mehr 
Effizienz..

Pre-set diaphragm bolt and diaphragm 
washer made up of AISI 316 stainless 
steel (exclusive): specially indicated 
for chemical resistance and longer life 
operation.

ùÍÒÍÎ˛ÁË‚Ì˚È ‰ËÁ‡ÈÌ ÍÂÔÂÊÌÓ„Ó ‚ËÌÚ‡ 
Ì‡ÒÚÓÂÌÌÓÈ ÏÂÏ·‡Ì˚ Ë ÔÎ‡ÒÚËÌ‡ ËÁ 
ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË AISI 316: ‚˚ÒÓÍ‡fl 
ÒÚÓÈÍÓÒÚ¸ ÍÓ ‚ÒÂÏ fl‚ÎÂÌËflÏ ÍÓÓÁËË.

Exklusives Design der vorkalibrierten 
Befestigungsschraube der Membran und 
des Membrantellers aus Edelstahl AISI 
316: hohe Beständigkeit gegenüber allen 
Korrosionserscheinungen.

2 piston rings for each piston. 
Exclusive design which increases 
diaphragm efficiency.

 ùÍÒÍÎ˛ÁË‚ÌÓÂ ‰‚ËÊÂÌËÂ ÔÓ¯Ìfl Ò ‰‚ÛÏfl 
ÔÓ¯ÌÂ‚˚ÏË ÍÓÎ¸ˆ‡ÏË ‰Îfl Ì‡Ë‚˚Ò¯ÂÈ 
˝ÙÙÂÍÚË‚ÌÓÒÚË ÏÂÏ·‡Ì˚. 

Exklusives Design des Kolbens mit zwei 
Kolbenringen für eine perfekte Effizienz der 
Membran 

Options of diaphragms materials: 
Buna-Nbr, Desmopan, Viton, exclusive 
Bertolini HPS® (see chart).

åÂÏ·‡Ì‡ ÏÓÊÂÚ ·˚Ú¸ 4-ı ‡ÁÌ˚ı 
‚‡Ë‡ÌÚÓ‚: Buna-Nbr, Desmopan, Viton Ë 
˝ÍÒÍÎ˛ÁË‚ ÍÓÏÔ‡ÌËË Bertolini - HPS® (ÒÏ. 
Ú‡·ÎËˆÛ).

Membran mit  verschiedenen Optionen 
lieferbar: Buna-Nbr, Desmopan, Viton und 
exklusiv von Bertolini HPS® (siehe Tabelle).

Special DACROMET ® treatment: it 
represents the best solution ensuring 
wide mechanical and chemical 
resistance; no maintenance.

ëÔÂˆË‡Î¸Ì‡fl Ó·‡·ÓÚÍ‡ Dacromet® 
Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜Ë‚‡ÂÚ ‚˚ÒÓÍÛ˛ ÏÂı‡ÌË˜ÂÒÍÛ˛ 
Ë   ıËÏË˜ÂÒÍÛ˛ ÔÓ˜ÌÓÒÚ¸, ÓÚÒÛÚÒÚ‚ËÂ 
Ó·ÒÎÛÊË‚‡ÌËfl.

Die spezielle “Dacromet”® Behandlung 
garantiert eine hohe mechanische 
und chemische Festigkeit, sowie 
Wartungsfreiheit.

Crankshaft stroke reduced, which 
increases diaphragm life because 
diaphragms are not stressed.

ùÍÒˆÂÌÚË˜ÂÒÍËÈ ‚‡Î Ò Ó„‡ÌË˜ÂÌÌ˚Ï 
ıÓ‰ÓÏ ‰Îfl Ì‡ËÏÂÌ¸¯Ëı ÏÂı‡ÌË˜ÂÒÍËı 
Ì‡„ÛÁÓÍ Ë Ì‡Ë‚˚Ò¯ÂÈ ‰ÓÎ„Ó‚Â˜ÌÓÒÚË 
ÏÂÏ·‡Ì˚.

Exzenterwelle mit reduziertem Hub für eine 
geringere mechanische Belastung und eine 
längere Haltbarkeit der Membran.

Manifolds separate from the 
crankcase for a complete protection of 
the kinematic mechanism in oil bath

éÚ‰ÂÎ¸Ì˚Â ÓÚ Í‡ÚÂ‡ ÍÓÎÎÂÍÚÓ˚ ‰Îfl 
ÔÓÎÌÓÈ Á‡˘ËÚ˚ ÍËÌÂÏ‡ÚËÍË ‚ Ï‡ÒÎflÌÓÈ 
‚‡ÌÌÂ.

Vom Gehäuse getrennte Verteiler für 
den vollkommenen Schutz der im Ölbad 
laufenden Antriebsteile.

OUR GROUNDS ARE NOT JUST 10 BUT MANY MORE! WE CANNOT MENTION ALL OF THEM.
çÄòàï ÑéÇéÑéÇ çÖ ÇëÖÉé ãàòú 10, Ä ÉéêÄáÑé ÅéãúòÖ. åõ çÖ åéÜÖå àáãéÜàíú àï ÇëÖ.

UNSERE GRÜNDE SIND NICHT NUR 10, SONDERN VIEL MEHR. WIR KÖNNEN NICHT ALLE ANFÜHREN.
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pps 100 40
bar

580
P.S.I.

100
l/min

26.4
USGPM

Optional  

MAX

  
  400 450 500 550

 BAR  L/min KW L/min KW L/min KW L/min KW
  P.S.I.  USGPM HP USGPM HP USGPM HP USGPM HP
 2  72,7 0,3 81,8 0,3 90,9 0,4 100,0 0,4  
  29 19,2 0,4 21,6 0,4 24,0 0,5 26,4 0,5  
 20  71,3 2,8 80,2 3,1 89,1 3,5 98,0 3,8
  290 18,8 3,7 21,2 4,2 23,5 4,7 25,9 5,1  
 30  70,5 4,2 79,4 4,7 88,2 5,2 97,0 5,7  
  435 18,6 5,6 21,0 6,2 23,3 6,9 25,6 7,6
 40  69,1 5,4 77,7 6,1 86,4 6,8 95,0 7,5  
  580 18,3 7,3 20,5 8,2 22,8 9,1 25,1 10,0

VP

36.5000.97.3 VD
36.5001.97.3 VM
36.5003.97.3 VP

Four piston semi-hydraulic diaphragm pump.
All parts in contact with spray liquid are made up of polypropylene and stainless steel AISI 316
ç‡ÒÓÒ Ò 4 ÔÓÎÛ„Ë‰‡‚ÎË˜ÂÒÍËÏË ÛÁÎ‡ÏË ÏÂÏ·‡Ì‡ - ÔÓ¯ÂÌ¸.
ÇÒÂ ˜‡ÒÚË, Ì‡ıÓ‰fl˘ËÂÒfl ‚ ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚÂ Ò ÔÂÂÍ‡˜Ë‚‡ÂÏÓÈ ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚ¸˛, ‚˚ÔÓÎÌÂÌ˚ ËÁ 
ÔÓÎËÔÓÔËÎÂÌ‡ Ë ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË AISI 316
Pumpe mit 4 halbhydraulischen Kolbenmembranen.
Alle medienberührenden Teile bestehen aus Polypropylen und Edelstahl AISI 316.

PUMP SHAFT- ÇÄã çÄëéëÄ -PUMPENWELLE

REAR - ÁÄÑ.- HINTENFRONT -èÖê.- VORN REAR - ÁÄÑ.- HINTEN REAR - ÁÄÑ.- HINTEN

R.P.M.; Ó·/ÏËÌ; Drehzahl g/min R.P.M. 550 550

Power -åÓ˘ÌÓÒÚ¸  - Leistung KW HP 7,5 10

Weight - ÇÂÒ - Gewicht Kg Ib 24 53

Negative pressure mt ft 1,5 4,9

Saughöhenunterschied mt ft 3 9,8

Ø Intake - Ø ‚Ò‡Ò˚‚‡ÌËfl  - Saugleitung mm in 35 1”3/8

Ø High pressure - Ø Ì‡ÔÓ‡ - Druckleitung  mm in G.3/4 G.3/4

MAX Temperature -å‡ÍÒ  íÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛ‡ - Temperatur °C °F 60 140

Oil type - íËÔ Ï‡ÒÎ‡ - Ölsorte SAE W SAE 30 30 W 

Oil capacity - é·˙ÂÏ Ï‡ÒÎ‡ - Ölfassungsvermögen lt U.S.G. 0,7 0,18

Specifications
íÂıÌË˜ÂÒÍËÂ ı‡‡ÍÚÂËÒÚËÍË
Technische Daten

Discontinuous service
èÂ˚‚ËÒÚ‡fl ‡·ÓÚ‡  Aussetzender Betrieb

PERFORMANCE CHART  
íÄÅãàñÄ èêéàáÇéÑàíÖãúçéëíà -  WIRKLEISTUNGSTABELLE

R.P.M:
Ó·/ÏËÌ; 

Drehzahl.

èÂÂÔ‡‰ ÛÓ‚Ìfl 
ÔË ‚Ò‡Ò˚‚‡ÌËË
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pps 130 - 150 40
bar

580
P.S.I.

PPS 130
40.1000.97.3 - VD
40.1001.97.3 - VM

130
l/min

34.3
USGPM

MAX

 PPS 130

 PPS 150

147
l/min

38.8
USGPM

PPS 150
40.1050.97.3 - VD
40.1051.97.3 - VM

  
   400  450  500  550

 BAR  L/min KW L/min KW L/min KW L/min KW
  P.S.I.  USGPM HP USGPM HP USGPM HP USGPM HP
 2  94,5 0,4 106,4 0,4 118,2 0,5 130,0 0,5
  29 25,0 0,5 28,1 0,6 31,2 0,6 34,3 0,7
 20  93,8 3,7 105,5 4,1 117,3 4,6 129,0 5,1

  290 24,8 4,9 27,9 5,5 31,0 6,2 34,1 6,8
 30  93,1 5,5 104,7 6,2 116,4 6,9 128,0 7,5

  435 24,6 7,3 27,7 8,2 30,7 9,2 33,8 10,1
 40  92,4 7,3 103,9 8,2 115,5 9,1 127,0 10,0
  580 24,4 9,7 27,5 10,9 30,5 12,1 33,6 13,3  

Optional

  
   400  450  500  550

 BAR  L/min KW L/min KW L/min KW L/min KW
  P.S.I.  USGPM HP USGPM HP USGPM HP USGPM HP
 2  106,9 0,4 120,3 0,5 133,6 0,5 147,0 0,6
  29 28,2 0,6 31,8 0,6 35,3 0,7 38,8 0,8
 20  105,5 4,1 118,6 4,7 131,8 5,2 145,0 5,7
  290 27,9 5,5 31,3 6,2 34,8 6,9 38,3 7,6
 30  104,7 6,2 117,8 6,9 130,9 7,7 144,0 8,5
  435 27,7 8,2 31,1 9,3 34,6 10,3 38,0 11,3
 40  103,3 8,1 116,2 9,1 129,1 10,1 142,0 11,2
  580 27,3 10,8 30,7 12,2 34,1 13,5 37,5 14,9

NEW
Four piston semi-hydraulic diaphragm pump.
All parts in contact with spray liquid are made up of polypropylene and stainless steel AISI 316
ç‡ÒÓÒ Ò 4 ÔÓÎÛ„Ë‰‡‚ÎË˜ÂÒÍËÏË ÛÁÎ‡ÏË ÏÂÏ·‡Ì‡ - ÔÓ¯ÂÌ¸.
ÇÒÂ ˜‡ÒÚË, Ì‡ıÓ‰fl˘ËÂÒfl ‚ ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚÂ Ò ÔÂÂÍ‡˜Ë‚‡ÂÏÓÈ ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚ¸˛, ‚˚ÔÓÎÌÂÌ˚ ËÁ 
ÔÓÎËÔÓÔËÎÂÌ‡ Ë ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË AISI 316
Pumpe mit 4 halbhydraulischen Kolbenmembranen.
Alle medienberührenden Teile bestehen aus Polypropylen und Edelstahl AISI 316.

Four piston semi-hydraulic diaphragm pumps.
All parts in contact with spray liquid are made up of polypropylene and stainless steel AISI 316
Насосы Ò 4 ÔÓÎÛ„Ë‰‡‚ÎË˜ÂÒÍËÏË ÛÁÎ‡ÏË ÏÂÏ·‡Ì‡ - ÔÓ¯ÂÌ¸.
ÇÒÂ ˜‡ÒÚË, Ì‡ıÓ‰fl˘ËÂÒfl ‚ ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚÂ Ò ÔÂÂÍ‡˜Ë‚‡ÂÏÓÈ ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚ¸˛, ‚˚ÔÓÎÌÂÌ˚ ËÁ 
ÔÓÎËÔÓÔËÎÂÌ‡ Ë ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË AISI 316
Pumpen mit 4 halbhydraulischen Kolbenmembranen. 
Alle medienberührenden Teile bestehen aus Polypropylen und Edelstahl AISI 316.

REAR - ÁÄÑ.- HINTEN

PUMP SHAFT- ÇÄã çÄëéëÄ -PUMPENWELLE

PERFORMANCE CHART  
íÄÅãàñÄ èêéàáÇéÑàíÖãúçéëíà -  WIRKLEISTUNGSTABELLE

PERFORMANCE CHART  
íÄÅãàñÄ èêéàáÇéÑàíÖãúçéëíà -  WIRKLEISTUNGSTABELLE

R.P.M:
Ó·/ÏËÌ; 

Drehzahl.

R.P.M:
Ó·/ÏËÌ; 

Drehzahl.

REAR - ÁÄÑ.- HINTENFRONT -èÖê.- VORN REAR - ÁÄÑ.- HINTEN

Specifications
íÂıÌË˜ÂÒÍËÂ ı‡‡ÍÚÂËÒÚËÍË
Technische Daten

R.P.M.; Ó·/ÏËÌ; Drehzahl g/min R.P.M. 550 550

Weight - ÇÂÒ - Gewicht Kg Ib 30 66

Negative pressure mt ft 1,5 4,9
 
Saughöhenunterschied mt ft 3 9,8

Ø Intake - Ø ‚Ò‡Ò˚‚‡ÌËfl  - Saugleitung
 mm in 40 1”9/16

 mm in 50 2”

Ø High pressure - Ø Ì‡ÔÓ‡ - Druckleitung mm in G.3/4 G.3/4

MAX Temperature -å‡ÍÒ  íÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛ‡ - Temperatur °C °F 60 140  

Oil type - íËÔ Ï‡ÒÎ‡ - Ölsorte SAE W SAE 30 30 W

Oil capacity - é·˙ÂÏ Ï‡ÒÎ‡ - Ölfassungsvermögen lt U.S.G. 2,52 0,66

Discontinuous service
èÂ˚‚ËÒÚ‡fl ‡·ÓÚ‡  Aussetzender Betrieb

èÂÂÔ‡‰ ÛÓ‚Ìfl 
ÔË ‚Ò‡Ò˚‚‡ÌËË
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Safety cone- á‡˘ËÚÌ˚Â ˜ÂıÎ˚ – Schutzhauben

Check the overlap of the cones. - èÓ‚ÂËÚ¸ Ì‡ÎÓÊÂÌËÂ ˜ÂıÎÓ‚.  
Prüfen, dass sie Schutzhauben sich überlappen.

PPS 100 - 130 - 150  31.1466.32.2 31.1482.32.2

PPS 100

PPS 130 - 150

PPS 130 - 150

Safety valve - èÂ‰Óı‡ÌËÚÂÎ¸Ì˚È ÍÎ‡Ô‡Ì – Sicherheitsventil
40 bar 24.3040.97.3

Mounting fittings- åÓÌÚ‡ÊÌ˚Â ÒÓÂ‰ËÌÂÌËfl  - Montageanschlüsse90° 
M/F 82.2044.50.2
“T” M/F/F 83.5020.00.2

Light alloy pulleys 
òÍË‚˚ ËÁ ÎÂ„ÍÓ„Ó 
ÒÔÎ‡‚‡
Riemenscheiben aus 
Leichtmetall

Code Mod. Type DBP B
31.8672.97.3 PPS 100 VP 3A 310 56

31.8463.97.3 PPS VD 3A 310 56 

Oil level sensor with cap Ø 78  and diaphragm failures display 
board 
Ñ‡Ú˜ËÍ ÛÓ‚Ìfl Ï‡ÒÎ‡ Ò ÔÓ·ÍÓÈ  Ø 78 Ë Ô‡ÌÂÎ¸˛ ÓÚÓ·‡ÊÂÌËfl 
‡Á˚‚‡ ÏÂÏ·‡Ì
Sensor für Ölstand mit Stopfen Ø 78 und Anzeigetafel für Membranbruch
PPS Ø78 31.8924.97.3

Oil level sensor with cap - Ñ‡Ú˜ËÍ ÛÓ‚Ìfl Ï‡ÒÎ‡ Ò ÔÓ·ÍÓÈ - Sensor 
für  Ölstand mit Stopfen  
                                                                                    Ø78     31.8936.97.3 

Sizes vary according to the application type

ê‡ÁÏÂ˚ Á‡‚ËÒflÚ ÓÚ ÚËÔ‡ ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡ÌËfl

Die Abmessungen ändern sich je nach dem Typ der 

Anwendung

31.9126.97.3

31.8927.97.3

Pump - Насос 
Pumpe

Gearboxes - Редукторы 
Untersetzungsgetriebe

Part nr. - Код 
Best-Nr.

PPS 100VP RE127 31.9126.97.3
PPS 130-150 VM R152 31.8927.97.3*

*Flexible coupling 1“ 3/8 (coarse-engine side) - ìÔÛ„‡fl ÏÛÙÚ‡ 1”3/8 
ÔÓÎÛÙ‡·ËÍ‡Ú  - Elastische Kupplung 1 3/8“ halbfertig 31.8319.97.3

*Flexible coupling 1“ 3/8 machined 1“ female (coarse-engine side) 
- ìÔÛ„‡fl ÏÛÙÚ‡ 1”3/8 Ó·‡·ÓÚ‡ÌÌ‡fl 1” Ò ‚ÌÛÚ. ÂÁ¸·ÓÈ - Elastische 
Kupplung 1“ 3/8 - bearbeitet 1”-innen (roh – Motorseite)  

31.9117.97.3

Hydraulic motor - Гидравлический двигатель - Hydromotor

PPS 100 VD Danfoss OMS Ø32 31.8910.97.3

PPS 130-150 VD
Danfoss OMP-OMR Ø25 31.1761.97.3

Danfoss OMS Ø32 31.1762.97.3

Overgear - Умножитель - Verteilergetriebe

PPS 100 VM
COMER D729A-D21F-D7A

31.8727.97.3
PPS 130-150 VM 31.8726.97.3

PPS 100 VM
BIMA

M30N-M47N-M60N
31.8727.97.3

PPS 130-150 VM 31.8726.97.3
PPS 100 VM CAR 3 31.8767.97.3

Flanges for coupling to: 
Фланец для разъема для: 
Flansche für Kupplung mit:

Gearboxes - Редукторы 
Untersetzungsgetriebe

Accessories - Принадлежности - Zubehör

REAR - ÁÄÑ.- HINTEN

 POMPS FRONT REAR
 çÄëéëõ èÖêÖÑçàâ áÄÑ. 
 PUMPEN VORN HINT.
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pREssURE REGULATORs

Pressure regulators РЕГУЛЯТОРЫ ДАВЛЕНИЯ  - DRUCKREGLER

VS 700-1500 Pressure relief valve, brass alloy body, internal parts in contact with spray materials in stainless steel
äÎ‡Ô‡Ì Ï‡ÍÒËÏ‡Î¸ÌÓ„Ó ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËfl, ÍÓÔÛÒ ËÁ Î‡ÚÛÌÌÓ„Ó ÒÔÎ‡‚‡, ‰Û„ËÂ ‚ÌÛÚÂÌÌËÂ ˜‡ÒÚË, ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚËÛ˛˘ËÂ Ò 
ıËÏË˜ÂÒÍËÏ ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚÓÏ, ËÁ ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË.
Überdruckventil, Gehäuse aus Messinglegierung, andere flüssigkeitsberührende interne Bauteile aus Edelstahl.

73.9834.97.3 
-
 

180 l/min 
50 bar

73.9832.97.3
  

48 USGPM 100 bar

(VS 700)

(VS 1500)

700 P.S.I

1500 P.S.I

MOBY Brass alloy body, parts in contact with spray materials in stainless steel, poppet made up of sintered ceramic.
äÓÔÛÒ ËÁ ·ÓÌÁÓ‚Ó„Ó ÒÔÎ‡‚‡, ‰Û„ËÂ ‚ÌÛÚÂÌÌËÂ ˜‡ÒÚË, ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚËÛ˛˘ËÂ Ò ıËÏË˜ÂÒÍËÏ ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚÓÏ, ËÁ ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ 
ÒÚ‡ÎË, Á‡Ú‚Ó ËÁ ÒÔÂ˜ÂÌÌÓÈ ÍÂ‡ÏËÍË.
Gehäuse aus Messinglegierung, andere die Chemikalien berührende interne Bauteile aus Edelstahl, Schieber aus 
Sinterkeramik.

24.6000.97.3 
 

220 l/min 70 bar

  

58 USGPM 1015 P.S.I.24.6010.97.3 
1

Model L/min USGPM Bar PSI Max 
Outlets

Pressure regulators - РЕГУЛЯТОРЫ ДАВЛЕНИЯ -
Druckregler

Karin 50 13.2 40 580 2
Sting 90 24 50 725 4

Sting plus 90 24 40 580 4
VS 700 180 48 50 725 -
VS 1500 180 48 100 1500 -

Moby 220 58 70 1015 1

Multi-Directional Valves - Åãéäà ìèêÄÇãÖçàü - Hochdruckregler
Vig

Multiduplo 150 40 50 725 2
3

Control units - РАСПРЕДЕЛИТЕЛИ - Steuergruppe
Multicontrol 160 42 20 290 9
Nergydrop 260 69 15 218 9

Viking 300 80 40 580 9

To fit the regulator direct to pumps IDB 1100-IDB 1250 order kit part 249801973, to pumps IDB 1400-1600-2000 kit 249802973
 ÑÎfl ÔÓ‰ÍÎ˛˜ÂÌËfl Â„ÛÎflÚÓ‡ Í Ì‡ÒÓÒ‡Ï IDB 1100-IDB 1250 Á‡Í‡Á˚‚‡Ú¸ ÍÓÏÔÎÂÍÚ ‰Îfl ÔÓ‰ÍÎ˛˜ÂÌËfl ÍÎ‡Ô‡Ì‡ 24.9801.97.3, ‰Îfl Ì‡ÒÓÒÓ‚ IDB 1400-1600-1800-2000 - ÍÓÏÔÎÂÍÚ 24.9802.97.3

Zum Anschließen des Druckreglers an die Pumpen IDB 1100-IDB 1250 Kit für Ventilanschluss 24.9801.97.3 verlangen, für die Pumpen IDB 1400-1600-1800-2000 Kit 24.9802.97.3

To be mounted direct to the pump 
èÂ‰Ì‡ÁÌ‡˜ÂÌ ‰Îfl ÔflÏÓ„Ó ÔÓ‰ÍÎ˛˜ÂÌËfl Í Ì‡ÒÓÒÛ.

Vorgerüstet für direkten Anschluss an die Pumpe.

WITH PRESSURE GAUGE
C MAHOMETPOM
MIT MANOMETER

WITHOUT PRESSURE GAUGE
ÅEÁ MAHOMETPA
OHNE MANOMETER

РЕГУЛЯТОРЫ ДАВЛЕНИЯ
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Pressure regulators - РЕГУЛЯТОРЫ ДАВЛЕНИЯ - Druckregler 15 ÷ 50
bar

For more information see catalogue “Control units”

KARIN

STING PLUS

STING - STING V

24.4001.97.3 2
 50 l/min 40 bar

  13,2 USGPM 580 P.S.I.

NEW

24.5700.97.3 2
15 bar

218 P.S.I.
90 l/min

24 USGPM

24.5701.97.3 3
24.5702.97.3 4
24.5703.97.3 2

40 bar
580 P.S.I.24.5704.97.3 3

24.5705.97.3 4

They can be mounted direct to the pump or remote mounted
èÂ‰Ì‡ÁÌ‡˜‡˛ÚÒfl ‰Îfl ÔflÏÓ„Ó ËÎË ‰ËÒÚ‡ÌˆËÓÌÌÓ„Ó ÔÓ‰ÍÎ˛˜ÂÌËfl Í Ì‡ÒÓÒÛ.

Vorgerüstet für direkten Anschluss an die Pumpe oder mit Fernsteuerung

24.4010.97.3 3 

24.4000.97.3         2                                  

24.4002.97.3 3 90 l/min 40 bar 

24.4006.97.3 3 V 24 USGPM 580 P.S.I.

24.4003.97.3 4

24.4005.97.3 2 50 bar
725 P.S.I

15 bar
218 P.S.I

STING

êÖÉìãüíéêõ ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËfl  - DRUCKREGLER

Polyamide-reinforced body, parts in contact with spray materials in stainless steel, HPS® diaphragm
äÓÔÛÒ ËÁ ÛÒËÎÂÌÌÓ„Ó ÔÓÎË‡ÏË‰‡, ‚ÌÛÚÂÌÌËÂ ÍÓÏÔÓÌÂÌÚ˚, ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚËÛ˛˘ËÂ Ò ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚ¸˛, ‚˚ÔÓÎÌÂÌ˚ ËÁ 
ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË, ‡Á‰ÂÎËÚÂÎ¸Ì‡fl ÏÂÏ·‡Ì‡ ËÁ HPS®.

Gehäuse aus verstärktem Polyamid, flüssigkeitsberührende interne Bauteile aus Edelstahl, Trennmembran aus HPS®.

Polyamide-reinforced body, valve seat and poppet made up of sintered ceramic, parts in contact 
with spray materials in stainless steel, HPS® diaphragm.
äÓÔÛÒ ËÁ ÛÒËÎÂÌÌÓ„Ó ÔÓÎË‡ÏË‰‡, ÒÂ‰ÎÓ Ë Á‡Ú‚Ó ËÁ ÒÔÂ˜ÂÌÌÓÈ ÍÂ‡ÏËÍË, ‰Û„ËÂ ‚ÌÛÚÂÌÌËÂ ˜‡ÒÚË, 
ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚËÛ˛˘ËÂ Ò ıËÏË˜ÂÒÍËÏ ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚÓÏ, ËÁ ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË, ‡Á‰ÂÎËÚÂÎ¸Ì‡fl ÏÂÏ·‡Ì‡ ËÁ HPS®.
Gehäuse aus verstärktem Polyamid, Ventilsitz und Schieber aus Sinterkeramik, andere flüssigkeitsberührende 
interne Bauteile aus Edelstahl, Trennmembran aus HPS®.

Pressure regulating valve.It features a special  innovative by-pass valve with anti-drip device and 
independent system for  agitation/mixing  on pressure. With pressure gauge and ball taps  with 2/3/4 
outlets + 1 ball tap for mixing
Клапан регулировки  давления оснащен инновационным клапаном  by-pass с системы 
капельного и не зависит от агитации / смешивания продолжает под давлением.
С манометром и шаровыми  кранами для 2/3/4 + 1-ходовый шаровый кран для 
смешивания.

Druckregler mit innovativem By-pass- Ventil mit Tropfenschutzsystem und unabhängiges System für 
anhaltende Mischung und Agitation unter Druck. Mit Manometer und Kugelventile 2/3/4 Ausflüsse + 1 
Kugelventil für Mischung
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For more information see catalogue “Control units”

VIG

MULTIDUPLO

MOTORIZED SECTION VALVES FOR MULTIDUPLO 
МЕХАНИЗИРОВАННЫЕ СЕКЦИОННЫЕ КЛАПАНЫ ДЛЯ MULTIDUPLO 
MOTORISIERTE TEILBREITENVENTILE FÜR MULTIDUPLO

High pressure multi-directional valve  (50 Bar /725 PSI), one selection control left/right/by-pass. Fitted 
with an accurate  pressure regulator,diaphragm type,with housing  and by-pass  seat made up of wear 
–free ceramic. With graduated pressure gauge,  nickel-plated body and flow directional seats  of Aisi  
316 stainless steel. Tested in the field even at the heaviest duty (sandy water).
Блок управления высокого давления (50 бар), выбор команды влево / вправо- by-
pass. Оснащен мембранным регулятором давления высокой точности с поддержкой  и 
выхлопными из керамики. В комплекте с манометром из никеля и центры направленного 
потока из нержавеющей стали AISI 316 Проверенная в поле еще более тяжелых условиях 
для  эксплуатации (вода с песком).

Hochdruckregler (50 Bar) mit Rechts – Links – By-pass Auswahlsteuerung. Geliefert mit Memb-
ran Druckregler mit Sitz und Abfluss Halterung aus verschleissfreie Keramik. Komplett mit Mess-
manometer auf vernikeltem Gehäuse und Richtung Sitze des Stromes aus Edelstahl AISI 316. 
Erprobt auf dem Feld auch unter schwersten Gebrauchbedingungen (Sandwasser)

NEW

24.1094.97.3 2 150 l/min
40 USGPM

50 bar
725 P.S.I.

90÷150 L/Min 

STD

≤ 90 L/Min 

opt. 24.0215.53.2

24.2076.97.3 2 RS + V.V.  

24.2077.97.3 2 RD + V.V. 150 l/min 

24.2082.97.3 2 RS 40 USGPM 

24.2083.97.3 2 RD  

24.2070.97.3 2 / 150 l/min 50 bar
24.2071.97.3 3 / 40 USGPM 725 P.S.I.

24.2072.97.3 2 1 
150 l/min

           
50 bar

24.2073.97.3 2 / 
40 USGPM

          725 P.S.I.
24.2074.97.3 3 /

Out
G 3/4

MOT.

MAN.

40 bar

580 P.S.I.

êÖÉìãüíéêõ ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËfl  - DRUCKREGLER

Multi-Directional Valves -  Åãéäà ìèêÄÇãÖçàü - Hochdruckregler

Die-cast anodized aluminium body, internal parts in contact with spray materials in stainless steel, 
poppet made of sintered ceramic,  HPS® diaphragm. Fitted with exclusive anti-dripping system.

äÓÔÛÒ ËÁ ‡ÌÓ‰ËÓ‚‡ÌÌÓ„Ó ‡Î˛ÏËÌËfl, ÓÚÎËÚÓ„Ó ÔÓ‰ ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËÂÏ, ‰Û„ËÂ ˜‡ÒÚË, ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚËÛ˛˘ËÂ Ò ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚÓÏ, 
ËÁ ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË, Á‡Ú‚Ó ËÁ   ÒÔÂ˜ÂÌÌÓÈ ÍÂ‡ÏËÍË, ‡Á‰ÂÎËÚÂÎ¸Ì‡fl ÏÂÏ·‡Ì‡ ËÁ HPS®.

Gehäuse aus eloxiertem, druckgegossenem Aluminium, andere flüssigkeitsberührende interne 
Bauteile aus Edelstahl, Schieber aus Sinterkeramik, Trennmembran aus HPS®. Mit exklusivem 
Tropfenschutzsystem versehen.
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Practico A-B:
FEATURES: the “Practico A-B“ sprayer controls have been designed for installation on sprayers in order to 
automatically dispense the chemical products. They are fitted with electronic system that closes and opens 
individually or sequentially the section boom valves, the main on/off valve and adjusts pressure.
Three digits display to read pressure value (bar or PSI). With transducer for 40 bar. 

ïÄêÄäíÖêàëíàäà: è‡ÌÂÎË ÛÔ‡‚ÎÂÌËfl “PRACTICO A” Ë “B”: ÓÌË ÛÒÚ‡Ì‡‚ÎË‚‡˛ÚÒfl ‰Îfl ÓÒÌ‡˘ÂÌËfl ‡‚ÚÓÏ‡ÚË˜ÂÒÍÓ„Ó 
‡ÒÔÂ‰ÂÎÂÌËfl ıËÏË˜ÂÒÍËı ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚÓ‚. éÌË Ó·ÓÛ‰Ó‚‡Ì˚ ˝ÎÂÍÚÓÌÌÓÈ ÏËÍÓÔÓˆÂÒÒÓÌÓÈ ÒËÒÚÂÏÓÈ, ‡Á‡·ÓÚ‡ÌÌÓÈ ‰Îfl 
ËÌ‰Ë‚Ë‰Û‡Î¸ÌÓ„Ó ÓÚÍ˚ÚËfl ËÎË Á‡Í˚ÚËfl ËÎË ÊÂ ‚ ÔÓÒÎÂ‰Ó‚‡ÚÂÎ¸ÌÓÒÚË ÒÂÍˆËÓÌÌ˚ı ÍÎ‡Ô‡ÌÓ‚, „Î‡‚ÌÓ„Ó ÍÎ‡Ô‡Ì‡ Ë ‰Îfl 
Â„ÛÎËÓ‚ÍË ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËfl. ñËÙÓ‚ÓÈ ‰ËÒÔÎÂÈ Ì‡ ÚË ˆËÙ˚ ‰Îfl ÓÚÓ·‡ÊÂÌËfl ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËfl ‚ ·‡‡ı ËÎË ÙÛÌÚ‡ı Ì‡ Í‚. ‰˛ÈÏ, ‚ 
ÍÓÏÔÎÂÍÚÂ Ò ‡ÒÔÂ‰ÂÎËÚÂÎÂÏ Ì‡ 40 ·‡.

EIGENSCHAFTEN: Die Steuersysteme  “PRACTICO A und B” eignen sich zur Anwendung bei Ausrüstungen für die automatische 
Verteilung von Pflanzenschutzmitteln. Sie sind mit einem elektronischen System ausgestattet, um die Teilbreitenventile, das 
Hauptschaltventil einzeln oder in der Reihenfolge zu öffnen oder zu schließen und den Druck zu regeln. Digitales dreistelliges Display 
zur Anzeige des Drucks in bar oder PSI, komplett mit Druckgeber für 40 bar.

PRACTICO A PRACTICO B20 BAR-290 PSI 50 BAR-725 PSI
NR.

Ref. Ref. Ref.

2 82.8118.97.3 82.8133.97.3 82.8121.97.3
3 82.8119.97.3 82.8134.97.3 82.8121.97.3
5 82.8120.97.3 82.8135.97.3 82.8121.97.3

 

B.Matic 700:
The B.Matic 700  computer is an electronic system with microprocessor  that has been designed for installation on sprayers 
in order to automatically dispense the agro-chemicals for plant protection treatments. It incorporates 36 screens of program-
ming,  control, regulation of the treatment parameters and simulation routine of the treatment for the computer programming. 
Unique in the market to be fitted with the setting/control functions of the drop size.
The B.Matic 700  can be equipped with the latest systems for a more accurate working speed measurement, (radar and GPS) 
and with a “parallel” guide system.

Die Computer B.Matic 700 sind elektronische mikroprozessor-gesteuerte Systeme, die zur Anwendung bei der Verteilung che-
mischer Erzeugnisse für Pflanzenschutzbehandlungen entwickelt wurden. Sie sehen gut 36 Seiten zur Programmierung, Steue-
rung und Regelung der charakteristischen Parameter vor, welche die Behandlung und die Behandlungssimulation für die Pro-
grammierung des Computers betreffen. Es ist der einzige Computer am Markt, der eine Funktion zur Einstellung und Kontrolle 
der Tropfengröße aufweist. Der B.Matic 700 kann mit innovativen Systemen zur genauesten Geschwindigkeitserfassung (Radar 
und GPS) und mit einem „parallelen Fahrsystem“ ausgestattet werden.

sprayer control

PRACTICO B

PRACTICO A

B.MATIC 700 
press version 82.8169.97.3 

flow version 82.8170.97.3
cable kit 82.8184.00.2

CAN-BUS TECH

Per maggiori dettagli vi rimandiamo al  gue “Control Units”

Berty Control - Sprayer Control:
Sprayer controls designed for limited sized sprayers (eco-version). The models “Sprayer Control” are fitted  with 
pressure gauge in glycerine bath 0÷24 Bar (0÷ 348 PSI) or 0÷100 Bar (0÷1450 PSI) and  hose 4 mt. long .

Панели управления «Sprayer controls» предназначены для систем с небольшими габаритными 
размерами (экономичная версия). В комплекте с манометром с глицериновым заполнением со 
шкалой  0÷24 Бар (0÷ 348 PSI) или  0÷100 Бар (0÷1450 PSI) оборудуются шлангом 4 m.  

Diese Steuerungen eignen sich für Anwendungen mit geringem Platzbedarf (Sparversion). Die Steuerungen „Sprayer 
Control“ sind komplett mit glycerin-gedämpftem Manometer, Anzeigebereich 0÷24 Bar (0÷ 348 PSI) oder 0÷100 Bar 
(0÷1450 PSI) vorgerüstet mit 4 m Schlauch .

VERSIONS BERTY
CONTROL

SPRAYER
CONTROL
20 Bar – 
290 psi

SPRAYER
CONTROL
40 Bar – 
580 psi

1 VG o VS 82.8225.97.3 / /
VG + 2 VS 82.8034.97.3 82.8050.97.A 82.8061.97.A

VG + VV+ 2 VS 82.8035.97.3 82.8051.97.A 82.8062.97.A
VG + VV+ 3 VS 82.8036.97.3 82.8052.97.A 82.8063.97.A
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IDROMECCANICA BERTOLINI S.p.A.
Via F.lli Cervi, 35/1 - 42124 REGGIO EMILIA (ITALY)
PH: +39.0522.306641 r.a. - Fax +39.0522.306648
www.bertolinipumps.com - email: email@bertolinipumps.com
Technical web: www.chemicalpolypumps.com

CERTIFIED QUALITY
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

UNI EN ISO 9001-2008
REG.Nr.1312-A
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